



Department of Administration / Division of Purchases
8 June11
Addendum # 2

Solicitation # 7448688

ARRA - FIRE CODE UPGRADES, ADAMS LIBRARY & HORACE MANN @ RI College

Submission Deadline: 6/16/11 @ 2:15 PM (EDT)

*Door #140A - Hardware Set #26 notes "New Aluminum Storefront". Please verify that this is to include a new door and frame, and not a new door in existing frame

Response: This is a new aluminum door and aluminum storefront entry to go into the existing rough opening.

*Door #140B - Hardware Set #5 notes "New Vestibule Door". Please verify that this is to include a new door in existing a frame, and not a new door and frame. Also note plan layout does not match frame type noted on Door Schedule.

Response: This is a new aluminum door and aluminum storefront entry to go into the existing glazed sidelight opening. The attached PDF should clarify.

*Door #B051A + B070A - Hardware Set #17 notes "New Aluminum Storefront Exterior". Please verify that this is to include a new door and frame, and not a new door in existing frame.

Response: This is a new aluminum door and aluminum storefront entry to go into the existing rough opening.

*Door #B122A - Hardware Set #27 notes "New Aluminum Pair in Existing Frame". Please verify that this is to include a new door in existing frame.

Response: This is a new aluminum door in the existing door frame.

*Door #B195D - Hardware Set #24 notes "New Aluminum Storefront Pair" Please verify that this is to include a new door in existing a frame, and not a new door and frame.

Response: This is a new aluminum door in the existing door frame.

Is the signage allowance to include Notes 11 and 12? Also is the amount include furnish and install? **Response:** No, the signs indicated in Notes 11 & 12 should be included in the base bid amount. The amount is to furnish and install.

Are all the General Notes listed for this specific job or is the list generic?

Response: The same General Notes are used in the Adams/Horace Mann package and the Roberts/Nazarian package. The General Notes are only applicable when and where they are referenced on the drawings.

Are we to include Note #6 rubber stair tread replacement as noted on plan or throughout?

Response: Rubber tread replacement is only included where specifically noted on the plans

Jerome D. Moynihan, C P M., CPPO
Assistant Director for Special Projects

